(R-2005-129)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-299538

ADOPTED ON AUGUST 2, 2004

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager be

and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$525,000 to Bobbie Jo Ayala and

her attorney, in the settlement of each and every claim by Bobbie Jo Ayala against the City of

San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from injuries received in a road traffic accident

on January 18, 2002.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is

hereby authorized to issue two checks, one made payable to Bobbie Jo Ayala and her attorney of

record Thomas Gniatkowski in the amount of \$525,000; and one made payable to Alvord

Unified School District in the amount of \$25,000. This constitutes the complete and final

settlement of the personal injury claim of Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. against the City of San Diego,

its agents and employees, as a result of an incident which occurred on January 18, 2002.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

DRS:aml 08/03/04

Or.Dept: 045

2005-129

A/C # 2500069 and 2500070

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING

AC	2500069					
DEPT.						
NO.:		755				

Purpose: By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT	Amour	nt:						Fund	•			
Date: By: ADDITION AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OPERATION TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heret attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I d hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been the obligations of sald sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of sald sufficient moneys and the same are to be drawn, and the treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of sai appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 By: Accounting DATA	Purpos	se.										
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT INSECTION OF PUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER OFFEATION ACCOUNT BENEY EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUN	i dipot								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT INSECTION OF PUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER OFFEATION ACCOUNT BENEY EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUN			***************************************								•	
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT INSECTION OF PUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER OFFEATION ACCOUNT BENEY EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE FUND OVERRIDE TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUN	Date:						By:					
ACCOUNT SOUTH AND ADDRESS AND SET									AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
TOTAL AMOUNT Section	ACCTC	,	T		r	1	ACCOUNTING DATA		1			
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heretaltached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I dehereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have be appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Date: July 23, 2004 By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT BENEFIE SUIP FACILITY AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT BENEFIE SUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301 2 1 41210 755 2320 4821 007301 TOTAL AMOUNT \$525,000.00		CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER		BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	' AMOUNT	
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heret attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I debereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I deberopy for the certification of the City of San Diego, and I deberopy for the certification of the City of San Diego, and I deberopy for the City of San Diego, and I deberopy for the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Date: July 23, 2004 By: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENFY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENFY FOULD FACILITY AMOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301 2 1 1 41210 755 2300 4821 007301 TOTAL AMOUNT \$525,000.00		ļ										
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heretal tached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I denereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have be appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the he said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: July 23, 2004 By: July 23, 2004 By: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Accounting Data Ac		<u> </u>										
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heretal tached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I denereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have be appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the he said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: July 23, 2004 By: July 23, 2004 By: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Accounting Data Ac		┼				<u> </u>						
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heretal tached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I denereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have be appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the he said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: July 23, 2004 By: July 23, 2004 By: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Accounting Data Ac		 							+		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heretal tached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I denereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have be appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the he said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: \$525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: July 23, 2004 By: July 23, 2004 By: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Accounting Data Ac		·		l	1	1	<u> </u>		TOTAL	AMOUNT		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the heret attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I dereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have bee appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and the he said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of sai appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed: S525,000.00 Vendor: Bobbie Jo Ayala et al. Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Date: July 23, 2004 By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOU											FUND OVERRIDE	
Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of the personal injury claim City file # AX02-0512-3053 Date: July 23, 2004 By: July 24,	attache nereby approp Freasu he said approp	d resolution further interest function	olution, can er certify, in for the pur are anticipat ney now act a, are otherw	be incurre conformity pose of s ted to com ually in the	ed without with the raid contracted into the Teasury umbered.	the violation requirements ct, that suffice reasury, to the together with	of any of the of the Charte ient moneys are credit of the the moneys	provisions r of the Cit to meet the appropria s anticipate	of the Chart ty of San Die ne obligations tion from whi	er of the ego, that so of said ch the sar	City of San Diego; and I do ufficient moneys have been contract are actually in the ne are to be drawn, and that	
Date: July 23, 2004 By: July 23 dubitor and comptrollers department ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301 S233,000.00 2 1 41210 755 2320 4821 007301 DOTAL SECOND	Vendor	:	Bobbie Jo A	Ayala et al.	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301	Purpos	e:	Authorizing	the expen	diture of fu	nds for the se	ttlement of the	e personal	injury claim (City file # A	X02-0512-3053	
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301												
ACCTG. LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER OPERATION BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT	Date:			July 2	3, 2004		Ву:	Victo	21/2/) LOMPTROLL	ERS DEPARTMENT	
LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 1 41210 755 2310 4821 007301 \$233,000.00 2 1 41210 755 2320 4821 007301 \$292,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$525,000.00			<u> </u>	ř		,	ACCOUNTING DATA					
2 1 41210 755 2320 4821 007301 292,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$525,000.00		CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER		BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
TOTAL AMOUNT \$525,000.00	4	1										
		1	41210	755	2320	4821	007301		ļ		292,000.00	
			I .	1	I	1	į į					
					<u> </u>				 			
							,				·	
IC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE									TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$525,000,00	